52433/6911

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 09-17-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

6-21-02

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼

102224335

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof					
Name of conveying party(ies): Tatsuro OCHI; Hideo KANISAWA; Ken-ichiro NAITO Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ☒ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Nippon Steel Corporation Address: 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8071, Japan				
3. Nature of conveyence:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No				
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 27, 2002					
A. Patent Applications:	B. Patent No.(s)				
10/168650 Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Robert T. Tobin Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)				
Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	8. Deposit account number:11-0600				
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, he foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John J. Kelly, Jr. (Reg. No. 29,182) Name of Person Signing Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet and document: 2					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington DC 20231					
\(\)					

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8071, Japan				
(Title of	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire a	and exclusive right, title and interest to	ne undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, the invention entitled METHOD OF PRODUCING THE		
Invention)					
	relating to International Patent App of the United States was executed or	lication PCT/JP 00 / 09165 n even date herewith or, if not so execu	and/or for which application for Le	etters Patent	
(Insert date	(a) executed on	; (
of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(b) filed on/	data, when known.	ereby authorized to insert in (b) the spec	ified	
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexar	nination application based thereon, for	ed on said application and any continuati the full term or terms for which the said hereinafter, "said application(s) and Let	Letters	
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be de	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desion, including in the preparation and prenece, reissue, reexamination, or public clared in relation to same, such acts to	and without charge to but at the expense rable or expedient, for securing, maintain osecution of said application(s) and the is use proceeding, and in any litigation or include but not be limited to executing a roviding sworn testimony, and obtaining a	ning and ssuance of other legal all papers,	
	IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, the undersigned inventor(s) has (hav	e) affixed his/her/their signature(s).		
(Signatures)	Jatsuro Ochi (SIGNATURE)	Tatsuro Ochi	May 27, 2002 (DATE)		
	2) Hideo Kanisawa (SIGNATURE)	Hideo Kanisawa	May 27, 2002		
	3) Ken-ichiro Naito (SIGNATURE)	Ken-ichiro Naito (TYPE NAME)	May 27, 2002 (DATE)		
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	5) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	g).				

(TYPE NAME)

(SIGNATURE)

RECORDED: 06/21/2002

PATENT REEL: 013284 FRAME: 0074

(DATE)